Neuropharmacy
_ Academy

Neuropharmacy MasterClass 3 - Module 1
22nd-23rd November 2024, Halifax Hall, Sheffield

Day 1 - Friday, 22nd November 2024

10:00

10:15

10:30

11:30

11:45

13:00

14:00

15:30

16:00

17:00

17:10

Registration

Welcome & introductions

Introduction to Neurology Academy and MasterClass cohort

Chairs: Joela Mathews, lead neuroscience pharmacist, Barts Health NHS Trust and
Rachel Dorsey-Campbell, senior lead pharmacist, neurosciences, Imperial College
Healthcare NHS Trust

Multiple sclerosis - overview for pharmacists

Diagnosis difficulties & treatment approaches

Dr David Paling, honorary strategic director, MS Academy & consultant neurologist,
Sheffield Teaching Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust

Refreshment break

Disease-modifying therapies in MS via an MDT
Joela Mathews and Rachel Dorsey-Campbell

Lunch

Current debates & challenges

Sequencing, long-term treatment challenges & future treatment update

Dr Niraj Mistry, consultant neurologist, University Hospitals Birmingham NHS
Foundation Trust

Break & hotel check-in

Motor neurone disease for pharmacists
Joela Mathews and Rachel Dorsey-Campbell

Round up of the day and final comments
Joela Mathews and Rachel Dorsey-Campbell

Peer chat for GPhC revalidation - optional
Joela Mathews and Rachel Dorsey-Campbell

This activity has been financially supported by sponsorship from Roche Products Limited and Eisai Limited. The sponsors

have had no control over the organisation or educational content of this activity.



19:00

19:30

Neuropharmacy
_ Academy

Neuropharmacy MasterClass 3 - Module 1
22nd-23rd November 2024, Halifax Hall, Sheffield

Pre-dinner drinks

Informal dinner

Day 2 - Saturday, 23rd November 2024

07:00

09:00

09:15

09:30

10:45

11:15

12:45

13:30

13:55

14:45

15:00

OPTIONAL 5KM RUN
Registration

Introduction and welcome back
Chairs: Joela Mathews and Rachel Dorsey-Campbell

Headache: managing new treatment pathways
Mathew Garrod, lead pharmacist for neurosciences, specialist pharmacist in
migraine, University Hospital Southampton NHS Foundation Trust

Refreshment break

Headache: case studies and service delivery
Mathew Garrod, Joela Mathews and Rachel Dorsey-Campbell

Lunch

Workshop on neurology dashboard
Joela Mathews

An example of a pharmacist’s role in a neurology clinic
Developing roles

Rachel Dorsey-Campbell

Round up - what’s next and final remarks
Joela Mathews

Close

This activity has been financially supported by sponsorship from Roche Products Limited and Eisai Limited. The sponsors

have had no control over the organisation or educational content of this activity.



