

## Neuropharmacy MasterClass 3 - Module 1

22nd-23rd November 2024, Halifax Hall, Sheffield

## Day 1 - Friday, 22nd November 2024

10:00	Registration
10:15	Welcome & introductions Introduction to Neurology Academy and MasterClass cohort Chairs: Joela Mathews, lead neuroscience pharmacist, Barts Health NHS Trust and Rachel Dorsey-Campbell, senior lead pharmacist, neurosciences, Imperial College Healthcare NHS Trust
10:30	Multiple sclerosis – overview for pharmacists Diagnosis difficulties & treatment approaches Dr David Paling, honorary strategic director, MS Academy & consultant neurologist, Sheffield Teaching Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust
11:30	Refreshment break
11:45	Disease-modifying therapies in MS via an MDT Joela Mathews and Rachel Dorsey-Campbell
13:00	Lunch
13:00 14:00	Current debates & challenges Sequencing, long-term treatment challenges & future treatment update Dr Niraj Mistry, consultant neurologist, University Hospitals Birmingham NHS Foundation Trust
	Current debates & challenges Sequencing, long-term treatment challenges & future treatment update Dr Niraj Mistry, consultant neurologist, University Hospitals Birmingham NHS
14:00	Current debates & challenges Sequencing, long-term treatment challenges & future treatment update Dr Niraj Mistry, consultant neurologist, University Hospitals Birmingham NHS Foundation Trust
14:00 15:30	Current debates & challenges Sequencing, long-term treatment challenges & future treatment update Dr Niraj Mistry, consultant neurologist, University Hospitals Birmingham NHS Foundation Trust  Break & hotel check-in  Motor neurone disease for pharmacists



## Neuropharmacy MasterClass 3 - Module 1

22nd-23rd November 2024, Halifax Hall, Sheffield

19:00 Pre-dinner drinks

19:30 Informal dinner

## Day 2 - Saturday, 23rd November 2024

07:00	OPTIONAL 5KM RUN
09:00	Registration
09:15	Introduction and welcome back Chairs: Joela Mathews and Rachel Dorsey-Campbell
09:30	<b>Headache: managing new treatment pathways</b> Mathew Garrod, lead pharmacist for neurosciences, specialist pharmacist in migraine, University Hospital Southampton NHS Foundation Trust
10:45	Refreshment break
11:15	<b>Headache: case studies and service delivery</b> Mathew Garrod, Joela Mathews and Rachel Dorsey-Campbell
12:45	Lunch
13:30	Workshop on neurology dashboard Joela Mathews
13:55	An example of a pharmacist's role in a neurology clinic Developing roles Rachel Dorsey-Campbell
14:45	Round up – what's next and final remarks Joela Mathews
15:00	Close